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$1.1 MIL
The Energy Department
assisted more than 3,000
households through the
Crisis Intervention Program,
and LIHEAP Programs.
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New Community Partnership InvestmentsNew Community Partnership InvestmentsNew Community Partnership Investments
Lumbee Guaranty Bank - $100,000 toward Cultural
Center renovations, Duke Energy Foundation -
$150,000 grant, LREMC - $200,000 over (5) years. 

Cultural Center Improvements ContinueCultural Center Improvements Continue  

175 families received
Home Rehabilitation,
which included 8 home
replacements. $770,040
in Downpayment
Assistance to 53 families

Lumbee Tribe 2024 AccomplishmentsLumbee Tribe 2024 Accomplishments

Digital Equity Grant Supports CommunityDigital Equity Grant Supports CommunityDigital Equity Grant Supports Community

$1.46 MIL
The Health and Human
Services Department
received $1,461,095 in
grant funding since its
establishment in 2024 

$26 MIL
Managed 461
mortgage accounts
totaling $26,695,539
worth of mortgages
Lumbee families are
paying off at 1% &
2% 

Ribbon Cutting celebrates 2 full-length basketball
courts and 1 beach volleyball court at the Lumbee
Culture Center.

$400,000 Digital Equity Grant offers computer 
classes in community, first 10 Veterans received 
free devices and training.

$3.9 MIL

Health Departments Supports Health LivingHealth Departments Supports Health LivingHealth Departments Supports Health Living
Health and Human Services Department offers
Lumbee Elders and Community Health Screenings
and Healthy Meals  at Community Health Fair.

Lumbee Seal Comes to a Store Near YouLumbee Seal Comes to a Store Near YouLumbee Seal Comes to a Store Near You
Lumbee Seal is now available for
agricultural products through Lumbee Ag
and Natural Resources Department.

HUD-VASH Program vouchers increasedHUD-VASH Program vouchers increased
42 Homeless Veterans are now receiving
housing through HUD-VASH Program as
vouchers are increased.
Aquatic Center Offers Retreat from HeatAquatic Center Offers Retreat from HeatAquatic Center Offers Retreat from Heat
Lumbee Tribe Aquatic Center Welcomes
over 5400 guest to enjoy the pool at the
Cultural Center.

5 Communities in the Planning Stages5 Communities in the Planning Stages5 Communities in the Planning Stages
Planning & development  is underway for
Subdivisions in Rennert, Lumberton, 
Pembroke, Hilly Branch and McGirt Gin.

Constructed 14 Single 
Family Homes and 
transitioned 37 homeless
families into rental housing  

Students served with 
Project IndigeCHOICE 

Grant  

Reached moreReached moreReached more   
than 36,000than 36,000than 36,000   

Tribal CitizensTribal CitizensTribal Citizens   
in 2024in 2024in 2024

Improvements Continue atImprovements Continue at  
Lumbee Tribe Cultural CenterLumbee Tribe Cultural Center  



Department of Energy
and Water Services 

(910) 522.2206

Homeownership Program (910) 522.5476

(910) 522.2215Project IndigeCHOICE Youth Services   
Boys & Girls Club  (910) 775.9071

Housing Department (910) 522.5161

Agriculture and Natural
Resources

(910) 522.2209

Tribal Support Services (910) 522.5055

LUMBEE TRIBE OF N.C. TRIBAL SERVICES

Rehabilitation Program (910) 522.2213

Rental Program (910) 522.2208

Tribal Enrollment (910) 522.5468 

Veteran Services (910) 522.2210

Vocational
Rehabilitation (910) 521.4220

Department of Health &
Human Services (910) 775.2543(910) 775.2543

Lumbee Tribal Council 
District 1: Representative Billy Oxendine​
bioxendine@lumbeetribe.com

District 2: Representative Graylen
Mitchell
graylen.mitchell@lumbeetribe.com
Representative Gerald Goolsby
gerald.goolsby@lumbeetribe.com
 
District 3: Representative Pam Hunt
pam.hunt@lumbeetribe.com
Representative Harold Smith
harold.smith@lumbeetribe.com

District 4: Representative Jody Bullard
jbullard@lumbeetribe.com

District 5: Representative Carrington
Locklear
carrington.locklear@lumbeetribe.com
 
District 6: Representative Larry Chavis
larry.chavis@lumbeetribe.com

District 7: Representative Yvonne Barnes
Dial  -  yvonne.dial@lumbeetribe.com

District 8: Representative Kathy Hunt
kathy.hunt@lumbeetribe.com

District 9: Representative Johnny Bell​
johnny.bell@lumbeetribe.com

District 10: Representative Bobby
Emanuel  -  bemanuel@lumbeetribe.com

District 11: Representative Chocajuana
Oxendine
chocajuana.oxendine@lumbeetribe.com

District 12: Representative Josephine
Doss -  jo.doss@lumbeetribe.com

District 13: Representative Alex Baker
alex.baker@lumbeetribe.com

District 14: Representative Homer Fields​
hfields@lumbeetribe.com

District 15: Vacant

District 16: Representative Nanci
Locklear -  nlocklear@lumbeetribe.com

District 17: Vacant

  
District 18: Representative Mary
Locklear
mary.locklear@lumbeetribe.com

District 19: Representative Larry Soles
larry.soles@lumbeetribe.com

District 20:  Representative Kristie Hunt
kristie.hunt@lumbeetribe.com
Representative Rudy T. Locklear 
rudy.locklear@lumbeetribe.com

District 21: Vacant
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